

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1017 WHITECAPS RESURFACING PHASE I
BID DATE: APRIL 19, 2017

				Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	55	SY	\$19.00	\$1,045.00	\$19.00	\$1,045.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
204.0100	Remove Pavement	6000	SY	\$2.45	\$14,700.00	\$3.40	\$20,400.00	\$3.90	\$23,400.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	140	SY	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.60	\$644.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	625	LF	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$5.00	\$3,125.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	350	SY	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00
205.0100	Excavation Common (Undistributed)	300	CY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$3,661.00	\$3,661.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	400	TON	\$21.15	\$8,460.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	260	EACH	\$6.50	\$1,690.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	300	GAL	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$1.70	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	900	TON	\$54.75	\$49,275.00	\$53.45	\$48,105.00	\$57.00	\$51,300.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	550	TON	\$55.75	\$30,662.50	\$59.60	\$32,780.00	\$64.00	\$35,200.00
601.0411	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	625	LF	\$25.85	\$16,156.25	\$23.00	\$14,375.00	\$21.00	\$13,125.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2200	SF	\$5.10	\$11,220.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1050	SF	\$5.75	\$6,037.50	\$5.35	\$5,617.50	\$5.35	\$5,617.50
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	EACH	\$1,972.20	\$1,972.20	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
625.0100	Pulverized Top Soil (4-Inch)	340	SY	\$5.50	\$1,870.00	\$5.60	\$1,904.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type D	15	EACH	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$85.90	\$1,288.50	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$160.00	\$160.00
631.0300	Sod Water	10	MGAL	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.50	\$505.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	340	SY	\$4.50	\$1,530.00	\$6.10	\$2,074.00	\$6.65	\$2,261.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,684.90	\$4,684.90	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	625	LF	\$0.75	\$468.75	\$3.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$625.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	2050	LF	\$0.30	\$615.00	\$0.70	\$1,435.00	\$1.00	\$2,050.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation and Backfill	100	CY	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0105.A	No Parking Signs – Laminated	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$802.00	\$802.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Resurfacing Total				\$182,527.20		\$190,412.40		\$206,723.50	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate)	8	EACH	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	7	EACH	\$765.00	\$5,355.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	1	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	8	EACH	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	7	EACH	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
SPV.0090.A	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Storm Sewer Total				\$24,680.00		\$23,040.00		\$27,100.00	
Bid Total				\$207,207.20		\$213,452.40		\$233,823.50	